bedrooms, rooms, baths, and age of building are approximate. Additionally the actual rents, market rents,expenses, and any and all info herein is projected. Buyer must verify the information
and bears all risk for any inaccuracies. All rights reserved. The Frydman Group team & Keller Williams Santa Monica make no guarantee, warranty or representation about it. It is
submitted subject to the possibility of errors, omissions, change of price, rental  or other conditions, prior sale, lease or financing, or withdrawal without notice. We include projections, opinions,
assumptions or estimates for example only, and they may not represent current or future performance of the property. You and your tax and legal advisors should conduct your own
investigation of the property and transaction. Local, state, and federal laws regarding restrictions on rent increases may make these projections impossible, and Buyer and its advisors should
conduct their own investigation to determine whether such rent increases are legally permitted and reasonably attainable.

FINANCIAL ANALYSIS

28

Income Current Per Unit Pro Forma Per Unit
GROSS POTENTIAL RENT $133,740 $33,435 $153,600 $38,400

Total Other Income $0 $0 $0 $0

GROSS POTENTIAL INCOME $133,740 $33,435 $153,600 $38,400

Less Vacancy 0% $0 $0 0% $0 $0

EFFECTIVE GROSS INCOME $133,740 $33,435.00 $153,600 $38,400

Expenses
1.196046% $22,127 $5,531.71 $22,127 $5,531.71

$3,700 $925 $3,700 $925

$2,400 $600 $2,400 $600

$1,200 $300 $1,200 $300

$2,000 $500 $2,000 $500

$1,000 $250 $1,000 $250.00

Real Estate Taxes

Insurance

Utilities

Landscaping

Repairs & Maintenance

Reserves & Replacements

Pest Control $540 $135 $540 $135

Total Expenses $32,967 $8,242 $32,967 $8,241.71
Expenses/SF $7.15 $7.15

% of SGI 24.6% 21.5%

NOI $100,773 $25,193 $120,633 $30,158

1. Rents are projected for Market Rents 2. Expenses are estimated on approximate industry standards 3. Buyer to verify all financial and property information provided herein.

SECTION 4
RENT COMPARABLES

The Frydman Group team & Keller Williams Santa Monica makes no representations or warranties, expressed or implied, as to the accuracy of the information provided herein.
References to the lot square footage, building(s) square footage, potential number of units that can be built (development feasibility), units square footage, number of legal bedrooms,